 HRSH-TF2Z577EN
Instruction Manual
Thermo-chiller
HRSH100/150/200/250-A/W-20-*S*
HRSH100/150/200/250-A/W-40-*
HRSH300-A-20-*S*
HRSH300-A-40-*
The intended use of this product used a built-in pump to circulate a liquid

Nov y Zy Ay By …. Ey Fy Gy ….
Dec Z ZZ AZ BZ …. EZ FZ GZ ….
3 How to Order
HRSH
Cooling capacity
Cooling method
Piping thread type Power supply
- - -
Option
A Air-cooled refrigeration
NoneNill
Caster-foot adjuster
installed
A
Nil Rc
F G (Rc-G thread adapter set is included)
N NPT (Rc-NPT thread adapter set is included)
100 10kW
250
200 20kW
25kW
20
AC200V (50Hz) 3phase
AC200~230V (60Hz) 3phase
W Water-cooled refrigeration
150 15kW
1
2
5
3 4
40
AC380-415V 50/60Hz 3phase
CE Marked
*1：Manual fluid fill port that is different from
       the automatic fluid-fill function. This enables that
       circulating fluid can be filled manually without
       removing the side panel. (In case of without K
       option, circulating fluid can be filled manually
       removing the side panel.)
*2：Power supply 20 type only.
300
*3
30kW
Fluid fill portK*1
CE/UL compliantS
*2
*3：Air cooled only.
4 Name of Parts and Accessories
4.1 Accessories
• Check the enclosed accessories with the delivered thermo-chiller.
1 Alarm cord list label
2
(JPN: 1pc,
ENG: 1pc)
2 Operation manual
2
(JPN: 1pc,
ENG: 1pc)
3 Y strainer (40 meshes) 25A
1pc
4 Barrel nipple 25A
1pc
5
HRSH***-AF-** G thread adapter set (HRS-EP014)
HRSH***-AN-** NPT thread adapter set (HRS-
EP013)
1 set
HRSH***-WF-** G thread adapter set (HRS-EP016)
HRSH***-WN-** NPT thread adapter set (HRS- EP015)
-
Anchor brackets 2 pcs.
---
(M8 bolts) 6 pcs.